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Upper from left : Dr Eric Tsang, Prof Wilson Tang, Mr Chang Ka-mun, Mr Yeung Ka-sing, Mr Lester Huang,
Mr Leung On-fook, Prof Jim Chi-yung, Mr Eric Cheng, Miss Karyn Chan (Secretary)

Lower from left : Mr Lai Chi-tong, Mr Jeffrey Lam, Mrs Rita Lau (Permanent Secretary for the Environment,
Tranport and Works), Dr Cheng Hon-kwan (Chairman ), Ms Junia Ho, Ms Sylvia Siu

Absent : Mr Paul Chan, Mr Simon Hau, Mr Robert Footman (Commissioner for Transport),
Mr Dave Ling (Representing Commissioner of Police)
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Membership of Transport Advisory Committee
as at 31 December 2002

Chairman : Dr Cheng Hon-kwan, G.B.S., J.P.

Vice-chairman: Mrs Rita Lau Ng Wai-lan, J.P.
(Permanent Secretary for the Environment, Transport and Works)

Members : Mr Paul Chan Mo-po
Mr Chang Ka-mun
Mr Eric Cheng Kam-chung
Mr Simon Hau Suk-kei, B.B.S.
Ms Junia Ho Suk-yin, J.P.
Mr Lester G. Huang, J.P.
Prof Jim Chi-yung, J.P.
Mr Lai Chi-tong
Mr Jeffrey Lam Kin-fung, J.P.

Mr Leung On-fook
Ms Sylvia Siu Wing-yee
Prof Wilson Tang Hon-chung
Dr Eric Tsang Po-keung
Mr Yeung Ka-sing, J.P.
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(Commissioner for Transport)
Mr Dave Ling Sin-ching

(Representing Commissioner of Police)
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Terms of Reference of the
Transport Advisory Committee

To advise the Chief Executive-in-Council on transport

matters in accordance with the following principles -

1. The TAC's function is to advise the Chief Executive-

in-Council on broad issues of transport policy with

a view to improving the movement of both people

and freight.

2. On any matter within its terms of reference, the

TAC is free to communicate with members of the

public and with any organisation.

3. The TAC may consider financial matters where

they directly relate to transport, but the

responsibility for proposing public expenditure

and taxation lies solely with the Administration.

4. The Secretary for the Environment, Transport and

Works will provide a secretariat for the TAC and

will be responsible for administration in connection

with it.

5. The TAC will be free to form sub-committees, to

participate in joint-committees with other bodies,

and to co-opt members for specific purposes. It

may organise its work in whatever manner it

considers most suitable.

6. The Chief Secretary for Administration may, after

consultation with the TAC and the Chief Executive-

in-Council, amend the terms of reference from

time to time.

Membership of the
TAC Sub-Committees 2002

Public Transport Services Sub-Committee

Chairman : Ms Junia Ho Suk-yin, J.P.

Members : Dr Cheng Hon-kwan, G.B.S., J.P.

Ms Sylvia Siu Wing-yee

Mr Yeung Ka-sing, J.P.

Mr Paul Chan Mo-po

Prof Jim Chi-yung, J.P.

Prof Wilson Tang Hon-chung

Road Safety and Traffic
Management Sub-Committee

Chairman : Mr Jeffrey Lam Kin-fung, J.P.

Members : Dr Cheng Hon-kwan, G.B.S., J.P.

Mr Lai Chi-tong

Mr Lester G. Huang, J.P.

Mr Leung On-fook

Mr Eric Cheng Kam-chung

Dr Eric Tsang Po-keung

Transport Complaints Unit Sub-Committee

Chairman : Mr Lai Chi-tong

Members : Dr Cheng Hon-kwan, G.B.S., J.P.

Ms Junia Ho Suk-yin, J.P.

Ms Sylvia Siu Wing-yee

Mr Leung On-fook

Mr Eric Cheng Kam-chung
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